

h
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 7975 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

HORA LAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, PERMISSION TO FILE T.P.)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.

Mr. Anzar Hassan, Adv.

Ms. Niyati Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Transfer Petition is granted.

Exempted from filing official translation.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No. 831/10, titled State Vs. Jakardin, arising out of F.I.R. No. 891/10 pending in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Deeg, Bharatpur, Rajasthan.

The prayer for impleadment of the complainant namely Rajesh Saini is allowed. The complainant be impleaded as Respondent No. 3. Notice be issued to the complainant also.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|