

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
MAY 06, 2014

3

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 211 OF 2013

HORA LAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Tarique, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Anzar, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Tumishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Ms. G. Rajyalakshmi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

R.3 Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)